



2026:BHC-AS:21340

Diksha Rane

916. aba 382-23.doc

DIKSHA
DINESH
RANE

Digitally signed by
DIKSHA DINESH
RANE
Date: 2023.02.09
19:23:46 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.382/2023

DR. ZAKIR ALI KHAN

..APPLICANT

VS.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

..RESPONDENT

Adv. Sana Raees Khan for the applicant.

Ms. P. N. Dabholkar, APP for State.

Adv. Sherali Khan for the intervener.

PSI S. D. Patil, Shivaji Nagar Police Station.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 9, 2023.

P.C. :

Stand over to **21/2/2023.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)