



Tauseef

909.aba.382-23.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.382 OF 2023

Zakir Ali Khan	..Applicant
VS.	
The State of Maharashtra	..Respondent

Mr. Sherali Khan for Intervener/1st Informant.
Ms. Sana Raees Khan for Applicant.
Ms. P. N. Dabholkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 21, 2023

P.C. :

1. At the request of the complainant, stand over to 17th
March 2023.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)