



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 382 OF 2023

Zakir Ali Khan ..Applicant

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2023**

Sohail Shahzad Hussain ..Applicant

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

...

Ms. Sana Raees Khan for the Applicants.
Mr. Sherali S. Khabn, for the Intervenor.
Mr. S.V. Gavand, APP for the State.

...

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI ,J.
DATED : 31th MARCH, 2023.**

P.C

1. Learned APP states that the letter is already issued to Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj University, Kanpur for verification of qualification of the Applicants and that, the



reply is awaited. Stand over to 17th April 2023.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)