



2026:BHC-AS:21340

Board Sr.No.:-34

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 382 OF 2023

Zakir Ali KhanAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2023
In
Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 382 OF 2023

Sohail Shahzad HussainPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Aditya Parmar i/by Ms. Sana Raees Khan for the
Applicants.
Mr. Sherali S. Khabn, for the Intervenor.
Mr. S.V. Gavand, APP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI J**

DATE : 17th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/05/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)