



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 382 OF 2023

Zakir Ali Khan ... Applicant

Versus.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2023

Sohail Shahzad Hussain ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 382 OF 2023

Ms. Mukta Mishra, Advocate for Applicants in all ABA.

Ms. P. P. Bhosale, APP for Respondent – State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 7th MAY, 2026

P.C. :

1. By the praecipe dated 7th May, 2026, Advocate Ms Mukta Mishra has requested the correction of the typographical



errors in the order dated 4th May, 2026, passed in Criminal Anticipatory Bail Application No. 382 of 2023 and the connected Applications, said praecipe is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.

2. Ms Mukta Mishra, learned Advocate for the Applicant, states that there is an error in typing the name of the Applicant's Advocate mentioned in paragraph Nos. 5, 7, 10 & 11 of the order dated 4th May, 2026. She requests the substitution of the incorrect name with the name **"Mr Arun Mishra"**.

3. Ms. P. P. Bhosale, learned APP for the State, submits that she has no objection to the correction of the typographical errors referred to in the praecipe dated 7th May, 2026.

4. Correct the typographical error in paragraphs Nos. 5, 7, 10 & 11 of the order dated 4th May, 2026, in Anticipatory Bail Application No. 382 of 2023 and upload the corrected order.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)